Nomination and Remuneration Committee (“NRC”) of the Board of Directors at its meeting held today 

i.e., January 23, 2026, has, inter alia, approved the following: 

1. the grant of 55,500 stock options having face value of Rs.2/- each (“options”) at the grant price of 

Rs.754.50 (Rupees seven hundred and fifty four and paise fifty only) (i.e. 25% less than the market 

value of the share on the last trading day, i.e., January 22, 2026) to 36 eligible employees of the 

Company under “LAURUS EMPLOYEES STOCK OPTION SCHEME 2016” (Grant-V);  

2. the grant of 1,74,625 stock options having face value of Rs.2/- each (“options”) at the grant price of 

Rs.754.50 (Rupees seven hundred and fifty four and paise fifty only) (i.e. 25% less than the market 

value of the share on the last trading day, i.e., January 22, 2026) to 1,119 eligible employees of the 

Company / subsidiary companies of the Company under “LAURUS EMPLOYEES STOCK 

OPTION SCHEME 2018” (Grant-V).